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LOCAL AND INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 

SECTION II- OBSOLETE SERVICES (CONT'D.) 

11 .2 Services for Former Cable & Wireless USA Customers (Cont 'd.) 

CBFB (Cont'd.) 

F. S.U.N. Discount 

Customers currently on S.U.N. service for interstate service, receive 15% off of CBFB 
intrastate switched inbound and outbound rates and conference calling rates. In addition, S.U.N. 
customers who are currently enrolled in any ofthe following S.U.N. term plans for interstate service, 
will have term plan discounts applied to intrastate CBPB charges as follows: 

ONE YEAR TERM 

MONTHLY USAGE 

COMMITMENT LEVELS 

$100 
$1,000 
$2,500 
$5,000 
$7/500 
$10,000 

TWO YEAR TERM 

MONTHLY USAGE 

COMMITMENT LEVELS 

$100 
$1,000 
$2,500 
$5,000 
$7/500 
$10,000 

OUTBOUND/TOLL FREE 

DISCOUNT% 

Minimum Maximum 

1.0 10.0 
1.0 15.0 
1.0 20.0 
1.0 25.0 
1.0 30.0 
1.0 35.0 

OUTBOUND/TOLL FREE 

DISCOUNT% 

Minimum Maximum 

1.0 15.0 
1.0 20.0 
1.0 25.0 
1.0 30.0 
1.0 35.0 
1.0 40.0 

Issued by: General Counsel, 9330 LBJ Freeway, Suite 944 Dallas, TX 75243 

CONFERENCE CALL 

DISCOUNT% 

Minimum Maximum 

1.0 10. 
1.0 15.0 
1.0 20.0 
1.0 25.0 
1.0 30.0 
1.0 35.0 

CONFERENCE CALL 

DISCOUNT% 

Minimum Maximum 

1.0 15.0 
1.0 20.0 
1.0 25.0 
1.0 30.0 
1.0 35.0 
1.0 40.0 

 Received: 11/02/2021 
 Status: CANCELLED 

 Effective Date: 11/28/2021 

Cancelled effective 12/01/2023.
 


