Status: CANCELLED Received: 11/02/2021 Effective Date: 11/28/2021

Matrix Telecom, LLC d/b/a Impact Telecom d/b/a Lingo PSC No: 1 - Telephone

Effective Date: November 28, 2021

Leaf 312 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## LOCAL AND INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

## SECTION 11 – OBSOLETE SERVICES (CONT'D.)

## 11.2 Services for Former Cable & Wireless USA Customers (Cont'd.)

CBFB (Cont'd.)

## F. S.U.N. Discount

Customers currently on S.U.N. service for interstate service, receive 15% off of CBFB intrastate switched inbound and outbound rates and conference calling rates. In addition, S.U.N. customers who are currently enrolled in any of the following S.U.N. term plans for interstate service, will have term plan discounts applied to intrastate CBPB charges as follows:

ONE YEAR TERM				
MONTHLY USAGE	OUTBOUN	D/TOLL FREE	CONFERE	NCE CALL
COMMITMENT LEVELS	DISCOUNT %		DISCOUNT %	
	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>	<b>Minimum</b>	<b>Maximum</b>
\$100	1.0	10.0	1.0	10.
\$1,000	1.0	15.0	1.0	15.0
\$2,500	1.0	20.0	1.0	20.0
\$5,000	1.0	25.0	1.0	25.0
\$7/500	1.0	30.0	1.0	30.0
\$10,000	1.0	35.0	1.0	35.0

TWO YEAR TERM MONTHLY USAGE COMMITMENT LEVELS	OUTBOUND/TOLL FREE DISCOUNT %		CONFERENCE CALL DISCOUNT %	
	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
\$100	1.0	15.0	1.0	15.0
\$1,000	1.0	20.0	1.0	20.0
\$2,500	1.0	25.0	1.0	25.0
\$5,000	1.0	30.0	1.0	30.0
\$7/500	1.0	35.0	1.0	35.0
\$10,000	1.0	40.0	1.0	40.0